Balance Sheet Statement
   (` in Millions)

Particulars As at
31-Mar-17 31-Mar-16 31-Mar-15

Sources of funds
Paid up Equity Share Capital 306.08 306.08 306.08
Reserves & Surplus (excluding revaluation reserve) 3,397.44 2,638.06 2,203.44
Net Worth 3,703.52 2,944.14 2,509.52
Secured Loans 85.19 223.64 404.17
Unsecured Loans - - 12.82
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 106.78 91.52 89.35
Total 3,895.49 3,259.30 3,015.86
Uses of funds
Net Fixed Assets 1,605.13 1,495.12 1,222.65
Investments 337.00 337.00 261.26
Net Current Assets  1,886.41 1,407.09 1,498.13
Non-current Assets 66.95 20.08 33.82
Total 3,895.49 3,259.30 3,015.86

5.13 Pre and Post-Offer shareholding pattern of the Target Company is as per the following table:-

S.No Shareholders’
Category

Shareholding &
voting rights prior
to the agreement/
acquisition on and
after

Shareholding &
Voting Rights
acquired through
SPA

Shares/Voting rights
to be acquired in
open offer
(assuming full
acceptances)

Share holding /
voting rights after
the acquisition and
offer

  No. % No. % No. % No. %
 (1) Promoter Group including Acquirer and the PACs
Promoters
Acquirer # 6,658,033 21.75 -- -- -- -- 6,658,033 21.75
PAC1 12,830,659 41.92 -- -- 7,958,196 26.00 20,788,855 67.92
Total  19,488,692 63.67 -- -- 7,958,196 26.00 27,446,888 89.67
Promoter Group
Igarashi Electric Works
Hong Kong Limited

2,499,993 8.17 -- --

(7,958,196)

(26.00)

3,161,556

10.33

Igarashi Electric Works
Limited

967,648 3.16 -- --

Total Promoter Group
(including Promoters)

22,956,333 75.00 -- --

(2) Parties to the SPA other
than mentioned at (1)

-- -- -- --

(3) Public (other than
parties to SPA, Acquirer
and PACs)

-- -- -- --

a) Institutions (Mutual
Funds / UTI, FIs/ Banks/
FIIs/ FVCI etc.) (

3,606,370 11.78 -- --

b) Others 4,045,741 13.22 -- --
Total 7,652,111 25.00 -- -- (7,958,196) (26.00) 3,161,556 10.33
GRAND TOTAL 30,608,444 100.00 -- -- -- -- 30,608,444 100.00

$ Note: Assuming full subscription to the Open Offer, and full acceptance of shares offered in the Open Offer.

#Acquirer has pledged his entire shareholding of 6,658,033 equity shares on August 29, 2017 with Axis Trustee Services
Limited acting on behalf of Axis Finance Limited and with Debenture Trustee acting on behalf of Axis Finance Limited.

5.14   The number of shareholders in Target Company in public category is 15,139 as on September 08, 2017.

23

5.15   Compliance Officer

  Mr. P Dinakara Babu – Company Secretary
   Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ,